
ePacket Agenda Item 2.4 
 

- Bills For Approval Recap 

- Bills For Approval 

- Bills For Approval Supplemental 



2.4 Invoices for approval 868,117.94$             

2.4a Additional invoices for approval 8,900.26$                

877,018.20$        

VILLAGE OF BARRINGTON HILLS

Invoices for Approval Recap

Village Board Meeting

October 23, 2017

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL INVOICES



Date Payee 
Name Account Account Description Description Amount

10/23/17 3CMA    
10-01-50212 Dues and Subscriptions 3CMA/ 3CMA Annual Membership 400.00

Check Amount 400.00

10/23/17 A.H. Office Coffee Services    
10-05-50654 Office Expenses Inv 984570 / bottled water 38.50
10-05-50654 Office Expenses Inv 983475 / bottled water 11.00
10-05-50654 Office Expenses Inv 984837 / cooler rental 29.25
10-05-50654 Office Expenses Inv 985456 / bottled water 38.50

Check Amount 117.25

10/23/17 A.H. Office Coffee Services    
10-01-50205 Office Equipment Services Inv 984839, Rental water cooler 19278 Oct-Dec 24.00
10-01-50205 Office Equipment Services Rental water cooler 24095 Oct-Dec 24.00

Check Amount 48.00

10/23/17 A.M. Woodland Outdoor Design    
10-07-51009 Landscape Restoration inv 9948, Landscape maintenance 7/19, 7/20 2,550.00

Check Amount 2,550.00

10/23/17 Ace Hardware-Ziegler's    
10-05-50655 Office Supplies Inv 56689 / drill, level 172.97

Check Amount 172.97

10/23/17 Ameriflex    
10-06-50905 Employee Medical and Life Inv 91167, FSA Admin Fee 75.00
10-06-50905 Employee Medical and Life Inv 92638, HRA Admin Fee 116.60
10-06-50905 Employee Medical and Life Inv 97460, Cobra Admin Fee 80.00

Check Amount 271.60

10/23/17 Aspen Lawn & Landscaping, Inc.    
10-07-51005 Grounds Maintenance Inv 15753, Village Hall Lawn Maintenance, 

6/7,6/14,6/21,6/28
1,500.00

90-00-50703 Mowing/Cleanup Contracts Triangle Haeger's Bend Lawn Maintenance 
6/7,6/14,6/21,6/28

260.00

90-00-50703 Mowing/Cleanup Contracts Rte 59 & Old Dundee Lawn Maintenance & Debris Pick 
up on 6/21

325.00

Check Amount 2,085.00

10/23/17 Aspen Lawn & Landscaping, Inc.    
10-07-51005 Grounds Maintenance Inv 15812, Village Hall Lawn Maintenance 

7/5,7/12,7/19,7/26
1,500.00

90-00-50703 Mowing/Cleanup Contracts Triangle Haeger's Bend Lawn Maintenance 
7/5,7/12,7/19.7/26

260.00

90-00-50703 Mowing/Cleanup Contracts Rte 59 & Old Dundee Lawn Maintenance & debris 
pick-up 5 hours

325.00

Check Amount 2,085.00

10/23/17 Aspen Lawn & Landscaping, Inc.    
10-07-51005 Grounds Maintenance Inv 15943, Village Hall Lawn Maintenance 

9/6,9/13,9/20,9/27
1,500.00

90-00-50703 Mowing/Cleanup Contracts Triangle Haeger's Bend Lawn Maintenance 
9/6,9/13,9/20,9/27

260.00

90-00-50703 Mowing/Cleanup Contracts Rte 59 & Old Dundee Lawn Maintenence & Debris pick 
up - 4 hrs on 9/13

260.00

Check Amount 2,020.00

Village of Barrington Hills
Open Payables
BMO Harris Payables

October 1, 2017 - October 31, 2017



Date Payee 
Name Account Account Description Description Amount

10/23/17 Aspen Lawn & Landscaping, Inc.    
90-00-50703 Mowing/Cleanup Contracts Inv 15947, Weed cutting along guard rail at County 

Line & Meadow Hill - 14 hrs on 9/19
1,050.00

Check Amount 1,050.00

10/23/17 AT&T    
10-01-50206 Telephone & Internet Services Acct 847 551 3000 998 5, village phones 457.18
10-05-50606 Telephone/Internet/Cable Svcs Police dept phones 914.36

Check Amount 1,371.54

10/23/17 AT&T    
10-01-50221 Broadband Data Service AT&T/ Uverse - DATA 08/26-09/25/17 129.64

Check Amount 129.64

10/23/17 AT&T Mobility    
10-01-50221 Broadband Data Service Acct 827140034, 8/28-9/27 39.51

Check Amount 39.51

10/23/17 AT&T Mobility    
10-01-50206 Telephone & Internet Services Account 251536359 /  9/9/17-10/8/17 202.82
10-05-50606 Telephone/Internet/Cable Svcs Detective phones 16.66

Check Amount 219.48

10/23/17 Austin Thomas    
10-05-50621 Uniforms reimbursement for boots purchased for the academy 90.30

Check Amount 90.30

10/23/17 Auto Tech Centers, Inc.    
10-05-50604 Tires Inv 276398 / 4 tires 613.88

Check Amount 613.88

10/23/17 Axon Enterprise, Inc.    
10-05-50672 Public Safety Equipment Inv SI1502061 / 7 tasers, 20 holsters, 40 cartridges 9,020.71
10-05-50672 Public Safety Equipment Inv SI1504003 / 10 batteries - part grant, part armory 352.29
10-05-50642 Shooting Program/Armory Inv SI1504003 231.51

Check Amount 9,604.51

10/23/17 B&F Construction Code Services, Inc.
10-02-50302 Outside Services B & F Construction Code Services/Inv 47641, Plan 

review 110 Dunrovin/addition
85.00

10-02-50302 Outside Services Inv 47704, Plan review 89 Hills & Dales/bathroom 
plumbing

85.00

10-02-50302 Outside Services Inv 47691, Plan review 10 Oakdene/pool 450.00
10-02-50302 Outside Services Inv 47692, Plan review 200 Oakdene/pool 450.00
10-02-50302 Outside Services Inv 47744, Plan review 13 Barrington 

Bourne/energy/plumbing
170.00

10-02-50302 Outside Services Inv 47773, Plan review 7 Deepwood/energy/plumbing 170.00
10-02-50302 Outside Services Inv 46500: Plan review 251 Donlea/energy/plumbing 170.00

Check Amount 1,580.00

10/23/17 BACOG
10-01-50209 BACOG Assessment BACOG/ Inv FY2018-10, 2nd quarter FY 17-18 

assessment
6,335.25

10-03-50405 Potable Water BACOG/ Inv FY2018-10, 2nd quarter FY 17-18 ground 
water assessment

410.50

Check Amount 6,745.75

Village of Barrington Hills
Open Payables
BMO Harris Payables

October 1, 2017 - October 31, 2017



Date Payee 
Name Account Account Description Description Amount

10/23/17 Bee Consulting & Computer
10-05-50668 Computer Software/Equipment Inv 2017-058 / PIPS support 600.00

Check Amount 600.00

10/23/17 Blue Cross Blue Shield of IL
10-06-50905 Employee Medical and Life November premium / Account 595679 27,427.74

Check Amount 27,427.74

10/23/17 Bond, Dickson & Associates PC
10-04-50501 Village Attorney - Bond Dickson Inv 15850, September ZBA 2,800.00
10-04-50501 Village Attorney - Bond Dickson Inv 15851, September Police Matters 2,040.00
10-04-50501 Village Attorney - Bond Dickson Inv 15852, September FOIA 4,780.00
10-04-50501 Village Attorney - Bond Dickson Inv 15853, September, Retainer/Gen Misc 13,322.87

Check Amount 22,942.87

10/23/17 Canon Solutions America, Inc.
10-01-50205 Office Equipment Services Inv 4023913232/ Contract 1582278/copier 

maintenance
13.97

Check Amount 13.97

10/23/17 Canon Solutions America, Inc.
10-05-50654 Office Expenses Inv 4023985692 / monthly maintenance 170.68

Check Amount 170.68

10/23/17 Capers North America
10-05-50668 Computer Software/Equipment Inv-0374 400.00
10-05-50668 Computer Software/Equipment Inv-0360 400.00

Check Amount 800.00

10/23/17 CDW Government, Inc.
10-01-50207 Telephone Lease/Purchase Inv KGX7913, Dell Firewall, Asset #02490, rm 212 2,650.00

Check Amount 2,650.00

10/23/17 Clark Baird Smith LLP
10-04-50509 Labor Relations Inv 8997, September Labor relations 1,591.25

Check Amount 1,591.25

10/23/17 Clarke and Busch
10-04-50502 Court Attorney - Clarke & Busch September court attorney 5,416.66

Check Amount 5,416.66

10/23/17 Cleaning Fanatics, Inc.
10-07-51003 Interior Bldg Maintenance Inv 88654, September monthly service 1,040.00

Check Amount 1,040.00

10/23/17 Cleaning Fanatics, Inc.
10-07-51003 Interior Bldg Maintenance Inv 88679 Special Cleaning of Village Barn 65.00

Check Amount 65.00

10/23/17 Com Ed
50-00-51401 Municipal Street Lighting Acct 1137053092, 09/09-10/09, Haeger's Bend/Chapel 

WS
228.74

Check Amount 228.74

10/23/17 Com Ed
50-00-51401 Municipal Street Lighting Acct 0457093006, NS Otis 1E EJERR, 08/22-09/20 21.21

Check Amount 21.21

Village of Barrington Hills
Open Payables
BMO Harris Payables

October 1, 2017 - October 31, 2017



Date Payee 
Name Account Account Description Description Amount

10/23/17 Com Ed
90-00-50701 Road Maintenance Contracts Acct 0213548004, 2301 E Algonquin 08/22-09/20 21.21

Check Amount 21.21

10/23/17 Comcast
10-05-50606 Telephone/Internet/Cable Svcs Account 8771 10 118 0000982 / cable 42.15

Check Amount 42.15

10/23/17 Comcast
10-05-50606 Telephone/Internet/Cable Svcs Account 8771 10 118 0101731 / Internet 90.85

Check Amount 90.85

10/23/17 Comcast
10-01-50206 Telephone & Internet Services Comcast/ Acct 8771 10 118 0193324, 10/19-11/18 

telephone & internet
114.70

10-01-50221 Broadband Data Service Comcast/ broadband data 196.11
Check Amount 310.81

10/23/17 Complex Network Solutions, Inc.
10-05-50617 Building Security/Maintenance Inv 1197 / camera maintenance July - Dec 2,950.36

Check Amount 2,950.36

10/23/17 Consolidated Music Barrington
10-08-50802 Supplies/GIS/Printing Rental of sound system for Roads/Bridges meeting 

and BOT meeting
182.50

Check Amount 182.50

10/23/17 Cynthia M. La Mantia, CSR    
10-04-50507 Court Reporters Traffic Court Reporter 9/14,9/21,9/28 510.00

Check Amount 510.00

10/23/17 DLS Internet Services
10-07-51004 Exterior Bldg Maintenance DLS Internet Services/Inv 23875 September lighting 

inspection
198.00

Check Amount 198.00

10/23/17 Extreme Clean Carwash
10-05-50603 Automobile Repairs September car washes 99.00

Check Amount 99.00

10/23/17 FedEx Office
40-00-51304 Records Management FedEx Office/Copy services 4.48
40-00-51304 Records Management FedEx Office/August invoice scan 360.00

Check Amount 364.48

10/23/17 Geary Electric, Inc.
10-07-51003 Interior Bldg Maintenance Geary Electric, Inc./Inv 036942 Demo CFL fixtures in 

jail cells and replace with tamper resistant LED 
fixtures

2,983.26

Check Amount 2,983.26

10/23/17 Geary Electric, Inc.
10-07-51003 Interior Bldg Maintenance Geary Electric, Inc./ Inv 037077 repair generator Aug 

1st, Failure record
496.65

Check Amount 496.65

Village of Barrington Hills
Open Payables
BMO Harris Payables

October 1, 2017 - October 31, 2017



Date Payee 
Name Account Account Description Description Amount

10/23/17 Gerald K. Bunting
10-02-50302 Outside Services Gerald K. Bunting/Plan review: 7 Barrington Bourne 210.00
10-02-50302 Outside Services Gerald K. Bunting/Plan review: 7 Deepwood, 266 

Donlea, 35 Brinker,129 Brinker
420.00

10-02-50302 Outside Services Gerald K. Bunting/Plan review: 110 Dunrovin, 13 
Barrington Bourne

150.00

Check Amount 780.00

10/23/17 Golf Rose Pet Lodge
10-03-50401 Animal Services Golf Rose Pet Lodge/ Pet boarding/care 37.30

Check Amount 37.30

10/23/17 Guardian
10-06-50903 Employee Dental Plan Group 522282 / November premium 2,916.45
10-06-50903 Employee Dental Plan premium adjusment (355.30)
10-06-50908 Disability Insurance LTD premium 92.81

Check Amount 2,653.96

10/23/17 Hi Viz, Inc.
90-00-50704 Sign Purchase/Installation Hi Viz, Inc./Left turn, right turn signs 80.00

Check Amount 80.00

10/23/17 HKS SYSTEMS, INC
10-07-51003 Interior Bldg Maintenance HKS SYSTEMS, INC/ Install and recode lock on south 

door McArthur Lobby
980.00

10-07-51003 Interior Bldg Maintenance HKS SYSTEMS, INC/ Install new lock on barn door 285.00
Check Amount 1,265.00

10/23/17 Illinois Tactical Officers Association
10-05-50669 Disaster/Emergency Inv 5193 / Currie conference 325.00

Check Amount 325.00

10/23/17 IPRF
10-06-50904 Workers Compensation Insurance IPRF/Inv 42269 Dec Workers Compensation 7,248.00
10-06-50904 Workers Compensation Insurance IPRF/Inv 42269 Dec Admin Fee 217.00

Check Amount 7,465.00

10/23/17 ITU Absorb Tech, Inc.
10-07-51003 Interior Bldg Maintenance ITU Absorb Tech, Inc./Inv 6880115 Oct mat cleaning 113.75

Check Amount 113.75

10/23/17 JG Uniforms, Inc.
10-05-50621 Uniforms Inv 26404 / 828 vest carrier 189.06

Check Amount 189.06

10/23/17 Joseph Colditz
10-05-50641 Training Reimbursements meal reimbursement 18.00

Check Amount 18.00

10/23/17 Kings Contracting, Inc.
10-07-51098 Fire STation Maintenance Kings Contracting, Inc./Inv 20284 Inspection, Proposal 

and Submittal Prep
200.00

Check Amount 200.00

10/23/17 L-3 Mobile Vision
10-05-50655 Office Supplies INV 0304307 / DVDs 280.00

Check Amount 280.00

Village of Barrington Hills
Open Payables
BMO Harris Payables

October 1, 2017 - October 31, 2017



Date Payee 
Name Account Account Description Description Amount

10/23/17 Lauterbach & Amen, LLP
40-00-51303 Finance Consulting Lauterbach & Amen, LLP/August accounting services 1,600.00
40-00-51305 Payroll Services Lauterbach & Amen, LLP/August payroll services 450.00

Check Amount 2,050.00

10/23/17 Lexis Nexis Risk Solutions
10-05-50668 Computer Software/Equipment Inv 1479624-20170930 / monthly service 50.00

Check Amount 50.00

10/23/17 Linda S. Pieczynski
10-05-50654 Office Expenses Inv 6682R / Roll Call News 102.00

Check Amount 102.00

10/23/17 Lorig Construction Company
90-00-50701 Road Maintenance Contracts Lorig Construction Company/ 2017 road program 

construction. Pay request #1
714,145.04

Check Amount 714,145.04

10/23/17 Margaret Hirsch
10-01-50213 Tuition/Travel Expense Margaret Hirsch/ Attendance at IML conference 

9/21,22
227.73

Check Amount 227.73

10/23/17 Mark Johnson
10-05-50641 Training Reimbursements meal reimbursement 13.00

Check Amount 13.00

10/23/17 Martin J. McLaughlin
10-01-50400 Special Events Martin J. McLaughlin/ Replace ch # 60361, destroyed, 

straw bales for Fall Festival
360.00

Check Amount 360.00

10/23/17 McCloud Services
10-07-51006 Contractual Services Pest Management:/Inv 10803579 Pest control 50.60

Check Amount 50.60

10/23/17 Northern Illinois Windows, Inc.
10-07-51004 Exterior Bldg Maintenance Northern Illinois Windows, Inc./Inv 1428491 July 

window cleaning
88.00

10-07-51004 Exterior Bldg Maintenance Northern Illinois Windows, Inc./ Inv 1429519 
September window cleaning

88.00

Check Amount 176.00

10/23/17 Northwestern University Center for Public Safety
10-05-50641 Training Reimbursements INV 9353 / William Walsh Crime Scene Technology 1,275.00

Check Amount 1,275.00

10/23/17 Paddock Publications
10-01-50212 Dues and Subscriptions Paddock Publications/ Acct 124001200 Service 

10/10-12/18/17
117.00

Check Amount 117.00

10/23/17 Paddock Publications
10-05-50654 Office Expenses Daily Herald 10/21-12/29/2017 118.00

Check Amount 118.00

Village of Barrington Hills
Open Payables
BMO Harris Payables

October 1, 2017 - October 31, 2017



Date Payee 
Name Account Account Description Description Amount

10/23/17 Paddock Publications, Inc.
10-04-50505 Publication of Notices Paddock Publications, Inc./Acct 8475513000 ZBA 

Public Hearing
78.20

Check Amount 78.20

10/23/17 Phoenix Supply
10-05-50618 Police Lock Up Expense Prisoner Blankets 256.59

Check Amount 256.59

10/23/17 Pioneer Press Subscriptions
10-01-50212 Dues and Subscriptions Pioneer Press Subscriptions/ Acct 166915584 

Subscription thru 12/21/17
6.16

Check Amount 6.16

10/23/17 Professional Service Industries, Inc
10-07-51003 Interior Bldg Maintenance Professional Service Industries, Inc/Inv 00528842 

Asbestos Bulk Sampling
575.00

Check Amount 575.00

10/23/17 R & J Tree Service
10-07-51001 Building Improvements R & J Tree Service/ 9/26 trim broken limbs and raise 

Hawthorn by Vhall
350.00

90-00-50703 Mowing/Cleanup Contracts R & J Tree Service/ 10/14 remove tree from Helm Rd 
storm event

400.00

90-00-50703 Mowing/Cleanup Contracts R & J Tree Service/ 10/15 remove tree from Meadow 
Hill storm event

400.00

90-00-50703 Mowing/Cleanup Contracts R & J Tree Service/ clear brush around signs 
church/chapel roads detour

550.00

90-00-50703 Mowing/Cleanup Contracts R & J Tree Service/clear brush around speed limit 
signs Haeger's Bend detour

200.00

90-00-50703 Mowing/Cleanup Contracts R & J Tree Service/ clean up tree on Helm Rd storm 350.00
90-00-50703 Mowing/Cleanup Contracts R & J Tree Service/ clean up tree on Meadow Hill 

storm
350.00

90-00-50703 Mowing/Cleanup Contracts R & J Tree Service/ remove boxelder tree on Meadow 
Hill  - nuisance to passing trucks

350.00

90-00-50703 Mowing/Cleanup Contracts R & J Tree Service/ 10/16 clean out culverts on Three 
Lakes storm

300.00

10-07-51005 Grounds Maintenance R & J Tree Service/ 09/26 place old furniture from 
Vhall into Dumpster

150.00

10-07-51003 Interior Bldg Maintenance R & J Tree Service/ move furntiure in training rm and 
chairs in board rm for paint and carpet

400.00

10-07-51003 Interior Bldg Maintenance R & J Tree Service/ 10/16 move table and chairs back 
and white board to barn

300.00

90-00-50704 Sign Purchase/Installation R & J Tree Service/ 10/4 replace pole for new sign on 
HIlls N Dale

250.00

90-00-50704 Sign Purchase/Installation R & J Tree Service/ 10/18 replace 2 curve signs on 
Church detour Algon/River

350.00

Check Amount 4,700.00

10/23/17 Ray O'Herron Co., Inc.
10-05-50642 Shooting Program/Armory Inv 1756447 / Ammo 2,204.00
10-05-50621 Uniforms Inv 1756449 / 890 shoes, 1 pant 153.00
10-05-50621 Uniforms Inv 1756448 / 829 boots, gloves 149.94
10-05-50621 Uniforms Inv 1752496 / 844 3 shirts 180.97
10-05-50621 Uniforms Inv 1752762 / 807 3 shirts 200.44

Check Amount 2,888.35

Village of Barrington Hills
Open Payables
BMO Harris Payables

October 1, 2017 - October 31, 2017



Date Payee 
Name Account Account Description Description Amount

10/23/17 Rieke Septic  Service
10-07-51003 Interior Bldg Maintenance Rieke Septic  Service/ Inv 25373 pump 3 tanks, east 

septic vhall, west septic vhall,  firestation septic last 
ser ,14

680.00

Check Amount 680.00

10/23/17 Ronald Ruffin
10-05-50641 Training Reimbursements meal reimbursement 39.00
10-05-50641 Training Reimbursements meal reimbursement 13.00

Check Amount 52.00

10/23/17 Sabas Parada
10-05-50641 Training Reimbursements Meal reimbursement 39.00

Check Amount 39.00

10/23/17 The UPS Store
10-05-50654 Office Expenses INV 2456 9.77

Check Amount 9.77

10/23/17 Traffic Control & Protection
90-00-50704 Sign Purchase/Installation Traffic Control & Protection/ Inv 24087, message 

board River/Algonquin - Haeger's Bend Detour
750.00

Check Amount 750.00

10/23/17 United States Postal Service
10-01-50218 Postage Expense Permit #102, First Class Presort 225.00

Check Amount 225.00

10/23/17 Urban Forest Management, Inc.
10-02-50302 Outside Services Urban Forest Management, Inc./ Inv 170928, review 

of tree protection plan and escrow calculation, 5 
Potter Lane

290.00

10-02-50302 Outside Services Urban Forest Management, Inc./ Inv 170927, review 
site for loss of Heritage Trees by proposed 
construction, 2 Woodcreek

108.75

Check Amount 398.75

10/23/17 Verizon    
10-01-50221 Broadband Data Service Verizon/ Acct 780367123-0001, Inv 

363214767509/05-10/04/17
106.81

Check Amount 106.81

10/23/17 Verizon    
10-05-50615 Police Communications Contract Invoice 9794363926 445.09

Check Amount 445.09

10/23/17 Visual Computer Solutions, Inc.    
10-05-50668 Computer Software/Equipment INV 6529 / renewal 3,096.77

Check Amount 3,096.77

10/23/17 Warehouse Direct
10-05-50655 Office Supplies Inv 3654114 / Paper, calendars, labels 439.81

Check Amount 439.81

10/23/17 Warehouse Direct
10-05-50670 Furniture & Equipment Inv 3626986 / 8 chairs, table, cabinets w/ top asset 

tags 2496-2505
3,595.88

Check Amount 3,595.88

Village of Barrington Hills
Open Payables
BMO Harris Payables

October 1, 2017 - October 31, 2017



Date Payee 
Name Account Account Description Description Amount

10/23/17 Webqa Inc
10-02-50309 Records Management Webqa Inc/ Inv 720-171101/Code and permit modules 

Dec2017
465.00

Check Amount 465.00

10/23/17 Webqa Inc
10-02-50309 Records Management Webqa Inc Inv 750-171101 Code and pernit modules 

Jan, Feb 2018
930.00

Check Amount 930.00

10/23/17 Wells Fargo Bank    
10-05-50668 Computer Software/Equipment sub account last 4 9574   monitor 219.00
10-05-50653 Equipment Replacement credit for tax charged (23.75)
10-05-50661 Police Supplies surefire batteries 23.51
10-05-50621 Uniforms phone case 14.99
10-05-50606 Telephone/Internet/Cable Svcs phone replacement 808 743.74
10-05-50606 Telephone/Internet/Cable Svcs phone replacement 819 743.74
10-05-50621 Uniforms phone case 17.99
10-05-50661 Police Supplies tripod 44.99
10-05-50668 Computer Software/Equipment google cloud 115.00
10-05-50642 Shooting Program/Armory holster / tactical light 200.56
10-05-50651 Vehicular Expenses ipass 20.00
10-05-50668 Computer Software/Equipment switch box 15.04
10-05-50655 Office Supplies toner 591.38

Check Amount 2,726.19

Village of Barrington Hills
Open Payables
BMO Harris Payables

October 1, 2017 - October 31, 2017



Date Payee 
Name Account Account Description Description Amount

10/23/17 Wells Fargo Bank NA    
10-01-50204 Computer Equipment Wells Fargo Bank NA Samsung phone 125.00
10-01-50203 Office/Comp/Software Supplies Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Ace fan rm 212 43.08
10-01-50224 Web Services Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Adobe 53.11
10-01-50203 Office/Comp/Software Supplies Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Amazon 33.98
10-01-50203 Office/Comp/Software Supplies Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Amazon envelopes 160.95
10-01-50203 Office/Comp/Software Supplies Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Amazon paper 50.33
10-01-50211 Meetings Expenses Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Andy's restuarant McHenry Co 

filing
26.41

10-01-50203 Office/Comp/Software Supplies Wells Fargo Bank NA/ APP 106.24
10-01-50211 Meetings Expenses Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Barrington Chamber Legislative 

breakfast
50.00

10-01-50211 Meetings Expenses Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Barrington Chamber legislative 
breakfast

50.00

10-01-50203 Office/Comp/Software Supplies Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Best Buy 17.99
10-01-50204 Computer Equipment Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Best Buy laptop asset #02482 569.99
10-04-50511 FOIA Records Management Wells Fargo Bank NA/ box.net 146.25
10-01-50224 Web Services Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Dreamhost 5.95
10-01-50216 Administrative Vehicle Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Exxon Mobil 22.69
10-01-50224 Web Services Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Facebook 3.50
10-01-50203 Office/Comp/Software Supplies Wells Fargo Bank NA/ google app 3.99
10-01-50203 Office/Comp/Software Supplies Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Google APP 2.99
10-04-50511 FOIA Records Management Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Google email 447.36
10-07-51003 Interior Bldg Maintenance Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Harbor Freight tools 4.30
10-01-50204 Computer Equipment Wells Fargo Bank NA/ laptop asset #02483 330.43
10-01-50213 Tuition/Travel Expense Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Lynda.com 24.99
10-01-50203 Office/Comp/Software Supplies Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Nespresso 106.56
10-01-50203 Office/Comp/Software Supplies Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Office Supply garbage bags 135.99
10-01-50204 Computer Equipment Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Overstock.com printer asset 

#02485
276.99

10-01-50203 Office/Comp/Software Supplies Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Sustainable Supplies paper 
towel

134.72

10-01-50203 Office/Comp/Software Supplies Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Target cleaner 3.21
10-01-50204 Computer Equipment Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Walmart return (349.00)
10-01-50224 Web Services Wells Fargo Bank NA/ Wufoo 29.95
10-07-51003 Interior Bldg Maintenance Wells Frago Bank NA/ Ace 11.00

Check Amount 2,628.95

10/23/17 Wex Bank    
10-05-50602 Petroleum Supplies 1451 gallons / INV 51509441 3,227.01

Check Amount 3,227.01

10/23/17 Wickstrom Ford
10-05-50603 Automobile Repairs Inv 600770 / 926 oil change 29.95
10-05-50603 Automobile Repairs Inv 599743 / 924 pass turn signal harness deductible 100.00
10-05-50603 Automobile Repairs Inv 600204 / 930 oil change 29.95

Check Amount 159.90

10/23/17 Wiss, Janney, Elstner Assoc.
90-00-50711 Bridge Inspections Wiss, Janney, Elstner Assoc./ Inv 0370773 post storm 

inspection Porter Bridge on Oak Knoll
2,690.60

Check Amount 2,690.60

10/23/17 Working World
10-01-50235 Clerical Services Working World/ Inv 133711 Office help 9/12, 9/15, 

9/18
396.03

Check Amount 396.03

Village of Barrington Hills
Open Payables
BMO Harris Payables

October 1, 2017 - October 31, 2017



Date Payee 
Name Account Account Description Description Amount

10/23/17 Xerillion
10-05-50625 I.T. Consultant Inv 48568 / monthly maintenance 2,040.82
10-05-50625 I.T. Consultant Inv 48396 balance 7.00

Check Amount 2,047.82

Check Total 868,117.94

Check count = 95

Village of Barrington Hills
Open Payables
BMO Harris Payables

October 1, 2017 - October 31, 2017



Date
Payee
Name

Account Account Description Description Amount

10/23/17 American National Sprinkler & Lighting Co

10-07-51010 Landscape Irrigation American National Sprinkler & Lighting Co/Inv 288145
winterize sprinkler syste,

325.00

Check Amount 325.00

10/23/17 Aspen Lawn & Landscaping, Inc.

10-07-51009 Landscape Restoration Aspen Lawn & Landscaping, Inc./Inv 16000 Clean up
at Butterfly Station - 5 hours

375.00

10-07-51009 Landscape Restoration Aspen Lawn & Landscaping, Inc./Inv 16000 3 mums 50.00

Check Amount 425.00

10/23/17 B&F Construction Code Services, Inc.

10-02-50302 Outside Services B&F Construction Code Services, Inc./Inv 47867 plan
review, plumbing($85) and energy($85)

170.00

Check Amount 170.00

10/23/17 B&F Construction Code Services, Inc.

10-02-50308 Inspections B&F Construction Code Services, Inc./Inv 47842
September inspections 22.16 hrs @$80

1,772.80

10-02-50301 Permit Administration B&F Construction Code Services, Inc./ Don Plodzien
25.33 hrs @ $100

2,533.00

Check Amount 4,305.80

10/23/17 Canon Financial Services Inc.

10-01-50205 Office Equipment Services Canon Financial Services Inc./Inv 17888796 Contract
001-0020306-007 copier

143.00

Check Amount 143.00

10/23/17 Canon Financial Services, Inc.

10-02-50306 Office Expenses Canon Financial Services, Inc./Inv 17888795 Contract
001-0020306-009 Plotter

194.31

Check Amount 194.31

10/23/17 Canon Financial Services, Inc.

10-05-50654 Office Expenses Inv 17888797 157.00

Check Amount 157.00

10/23/17 Chicago Badge & Insignia Co.

10-05-50621 Uniforms Inv 15186 73.20

Check Amount 73.20

10/23/17 Dearborn National Life Ins Co

10-06-50905 Employee Medical and Life Group FP95679 / November premium 130.90

Check Amount 130.90

10/23/17 Fire Guard of Illinois, Inc.

10-07-51006 Contractual Services Fire Guard of Illinois, Inc./Inv 17-535, semi annual fire
sprinkler inspection

150.00

Check Amount 150.00

10/23/17 Gary Deutschle

10-05-50641 Training Reimbursements meal reimbursement 13.00

Check Amount 13.00

10/23/17 M&C Lock & Key

10-05-50653 Equipment Replacement Inv 1880 / ProData Key Cloud Node 1,500.00

Check Amount 1,500.00

Village of Barrington Hills

Open Payables
BMO Harris Payables - Additional

October 1, 2017 - October 31, 2017
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Date
Payee
Name

Account Account Description Description Amount

10/23/17 North East Multi-Region Training

10-05-50641 Training Reimbursements Inv 226343 / 819, 825 Street Crimes 550.00

Check Amount 550.00

10/23/17 Northern Illinois Windows, Inc.

10-07-51004 Exterior Bldg Maintenance Northern Illinois Windows, Inc./ Inv 1428491, outside
lobby windows

88.00

Check Amount 88.00

10/23/17 Northwest Police Academy

10-05-50619 Memberships & Dues Annual membership 50.00

Check Amount 50.00

10/23/17 Phoenix Supply

10-05-50618 Police Lock Up Expense Inv 13063 359.90

Check Amount 359.90

10/23/17 William Walsh

10-05-50641 Training Reimbursements parking and meal reimbursement 127.00

Check Amount 127.00

10/23/17 Working World

10-01-50235 Clerical Services Working World/Inv 133905 General office help
09/17-10/10/17, 7.5 hrs

138.15

Check Amount 138.15

Check Total 8,900.26

Check count = 18
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